Of more than 1,300 pupils, more than 500 pupils learn under trees outside of the classroom blocks due to 

inadequate facilities. In response to these pressing needs, the Embassy of Japan supported the construction of 

a classroom block with four (4) classrooms and one (1) office space, and the provision of one hundred eighty-

seven (187)  three-seater school desks for pupils, four desks and chairs for teachers, and a filing cabin. This 

upgrade will enhance the learning and teaching environment, keep pupils in school, and enable them to 

complete primary education, benefiting the entire community and beyond.